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Zip spare parts price list

Accessories (general drinking water) Filters and CO,

HE45004 Waterblock & Reset Device £32.95 ZT002 HydroTap Triple Filter Submicron Guage SP91240 - 91240 £96.36
ZT402 G4 HydroTap Triple Filter 0.2 micron (pre 01/2017) £96.36
SP91545 Ventilation Kit for G4 HydroTap £53.19
93702 Zip MicroPurity™ HydroTap Filter for Work 0.2 micron £132.61
SP91505 Exhaust Duct for G4 HydroTap £3413
93703 Zip MicroPurity™ HydroTap Filter for Work HD 3 micron £132.61
SP90056 Braided Inlet Hose1/2" BSP to 1/2" BSP £28.77 93704 Zip MicroPurity™ Filter for Chillers 0.2 micron £158.07
SP93156 Dual Extraction Fan for G4 HydroTap £166.63 93705 Zip MicroPurity™ Filter for Chillers HD 3 micron £158.07
94527 Zip Li le Filter Head £39.72
SP9065T Single Extraction Fan for G3 HydroTap £56.25 P Himescale Hiterhiea
FL2300 Commercial Scale Filter 2,300 litre (pre 12/2017) £99.52
SP91432 Bypass Connector for G4 HydroTap £29.32
FL3600 Commercial Scale Filter 3,600 litre (pre 12/2017) £14590
SP90118 Tank Clip Pliers for HydroBoil, HydroTap G2 & G3 tanks £33.77 I Zip Limescale Prevention Filter 2,250 litre f10591
93965UK CO, Regulator 3bar pre-set pressure rating £941 FL500 Zip Limescale Prevention Filter 3,750 litre £131.73
$P99930 Zip Co2 Regulator to BOC Co2 bottle adaptor £56.08 FL1000 Zip Limescale Prevention Filter 7,000 litre £175.93
FL1500 Zip Limescale Prevention Filter 10,000 litre £237.82
SP93540 Ventilation Tray for G4 Model BC160/175 & BCS160/175 £59.10
FL2000 Zip Limescale Prevention Filter 16,500 litre £326.23
SP93541 Ventilation Tray for G4 Models C175 & CS175 £59.10
91295 Kit Co2 - 2x1kg (2.2L) Gas for G3, G4 HydroTaps £79.00
5P92408 Classic Tap 100mm Extension Piece for G2, G3 & G4 HydroTap bright chrome £51.89 FLO64 6" Taste Filter for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 15mm connections £4918
SP90927 Classic Tap 100mm Extension Piece for G2, G3 & G4 HydroTap brushed chrome £61.47 FL104 10" Taste Filter for EconoBoil HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 15mm connections £73.22
SP93291 Classic Tap 100mm Extension Piece for G2, G3 & G4 HydroTap matt black £81.75
SP99950 Boiling Water Caution Label £0.77

HydroBoil accessories

Product code Part description “

ZEO10 Cup Rack for HydroBoil Generation 2 £34.04
ZEOT Cup Rack for HydroBoil Plus Generation 2 £46.12
ZEO12 Lockable Tap HydroBoil Plus Generation 2 £131.77
ZD200 Drip Tray for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus Generation 2 &3 £132.87
ZFO10 Descaler 2kg Tub £58.20
93734 Safety Tap Top Assembly for EconoBoil, HydroBoil Generation 2 &3 £66.56
94514 Tap Safety Guard for EconoBoil, HydroBoil Generation 2 & 3 £2331

4 All prices exclude VAT 5



Zip spare parts price list

/ip HydroBoil G2

-h‘

Models | HSO01-HS040, HS105-HS140

SP90487

SP90096

SP90488

SP90120

SP90493

SP90494

SPQ0531

SP90526

SP90495

90499UK

SP9OT0

SPR0081

SP90140

SP90127

SP90501

SP90502

SP90506

SP90485

SP90486

SP90530

SP90491

Cistern Lid Clamp Kit for EconoBoil HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 1.5-7.5 litre Generation 2

Cistern Cover Clamp for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 10-40 litre Generation 2

Cistern Lid & Gasket Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 1.5-7.5 litre Generation 2

Cistern Lid & Gasket Kit for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 10-40 litre Generation 2

Metering Tube & Seals Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 1.5-3 litre Generation 2 &3
Metering Tube & Seals Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 5-7.5 litre Generation 2 &3
Metering Tube & Seals Kit for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 10-25 litre Generation 2 &3

Metering Tube & Seals Kit for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 40 litre Generation 2 &3

Banjo Screw for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus Generation 2

Fascia & Lens Kit for HydroBoil 1.5-40 litre Generation 2

Fascia Light Kit for HydroBoil 1.5-40 litre Generation 2 &3

Thermostat Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil 1.5-25 litre Generation 2 &3

Overload Kit HydroBoil and HydroBoil Plus 10-40 litre Generation 2

Thermal Overload Cut-Out for EconoBoil, HydroBoil 1.5-7 litre Generation 2

Tap Top Assembly for EconoBoil, HydroBoil Generation 2 &3

Tap Assembly for EconoBoil, HydroBoil Generation 2 &3

Tap Extension for HydroBoil 1.5-40 litre Generation 2 &3

Element Kit 1.5Kw for EconoBoil Generation 3 & HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 1.5-3 litre Generation 2 &3
Element Kit 2.4Kw for EconoBoil Generation 3 & HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 5-7.5 litre Generation 2 & 3
Element Kit 3Kw for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 10-40 litre Generation 2 &3

Lid and Base Inspection Plate and Gasket for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus Generation 2 & 3

£18.54

£16.67

£20.87

£20.79

£22.95

£2399

£16.62

£12.75

£13.37

£27.85

£15.66

£78.62

£3212

£24.93

£31.64

£68.08

£14.40

£84.10

£89.92

£92.74

£22.29

/ip HydroBoil G2

Models | HS001-HS040, HS105-HS140

SP90492

SP90132

SPQO131

SP90130

SP3947A

SP81230

94609

SP88296

SP88318

92413UK

92414UK

SP92406

SP88395

SP88394

SP88264

SP88381

SP88343

SP88344

SP88345

SP88346

All prices exclude VAT

Drain Cover and Seal for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus Generation 2 &3
Boiling Tank Lid, Gasket & Clips for HydroBoil 5 & 7.5 litre Generation 2 & 3
Boiling Tank Lid, Gasket & Clips for HydroBoil 1.5-3 litre Generation 2 &3
Lid Clips for boiling tanks 1.5 -7.5 litre Generation 2 & 3

Thermostat for HydroBoil 40 litre Generation 2 &3

Flow Restrictor for HydroBoil tap extension Generation 2

Contactor for HydroBoil & HydroBoil Plus 40 litre Generation 2 &3
Cistern Assembly for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 1-7 litre Generation 2
Cistern Tank for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 10-40 litre Generation 2
Service Kit for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 1.5-3 litre Generation 2

Service Kit for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 5-7 litre Generation 2

Service Kit for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 10-40 litre Generation 2

Boiling Tank for HydroBoil 1.5 litre Generation 2 & 3

Boiling Tank for HydroBoil 3 litre Generation 2 &3

Boiling Tank for HydroBoil 5 litre Generation 2

Boiling Tank for HydroBoil 7.5 litre Generation 2

Boiling Tank for HydroBoil 10 litre Generation 2 &3

Boiling Tank for HydroBoil 15 litre Generation 2 &3

Boiling Tank for HydroBoil 25 litre Generation 2 & 3

Boiling Tank for HydroBoil 40 litre Generation 2 &3

£12.38

£40.24

£34.84

£14.40

£74.79

£5.61

£105.80

£24.30

£83.42

£2991

£30.17

£43.88

£104.75

£164.49

£204.24

£229.51

£205.82

£214.84

£228.86

£307.02



Zip spare parts price list

/ip HydroBoil C3

-h.

Models | 1.5-7.5 Litre

SP90491
SP90492
SP90485
SP90486
SP90493
SP90494
SP90501
SP90502
93730
SP9008I
94447
94758
SP93118
SP93119
94764
94757
SP88395
SP88394
94444
94445
92416UK

92417UK

Lid and Base Inspection Plate Gasket for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus Generation 2 &3

Drain Cover and Seal for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus Generation 2 &3

Element Kit 1.5Kw for EconoBoil Generation 3, HydroBoil & HydroBoil Plus 1.5-3 litre Generation 2 & 3
Element Kit 2.4Kw for EconoBoil Generation 3, HydroBoil & HydroBoil Plus 5-7.5 litre Generation 2 & 3
Metering Tube & Seals Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil & HydroBoil Plus 1.5-3 litre Generation 2 &3
Metering Tube & Seals Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil & HydroBoil Plus 5-7.5 litre Generation 2 & 3
Tap Top Assembly for EconoBoil & HydroBoil Generation 2 & 3

Tap Assembly for EconoBoil & HydroBoil Generation 2 & 3

Tap Flow Insert for EconoBoil and HydroBoil Generation 2 &3

Thermostat Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil 1.5-25 litre Generation 2 & 3

Escutcheon Kit for HydroBoil Generation 3

Fascia for HydroBoil Generation 3

Stem Elbow Assy JG1/4

Thermal Overload 90 Degree 2 Pole for HydroBoil Plus G2 & G3, EconoBoil & HydroBoil 3-7.5 litre G3, G2 & G3 HydroTap
Vent Tube Assembly for EconoBoil, HydroBoil and HydroBoil Plus Generation 3

Inlet Assembly for EconoBoil HydroBoil and HydroBoil Plus Generation 3

Boiling Tank for HydroBoil 1.5 litre Generation 2 &3

Boiling Tank for HydroBoil 3 litre Generation 2 &3

Boiling Tank for HydroBoil 5 litre Generation 3

Boiling Tank for HydroBoil 7.5 litre Generation 3

Service Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 1.5-3 litre Generation 3

Service Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 5-7 litre Generation 3

£22.29

£12.38

£84.10

£8992

£22.95

£2399

£31.64

£68.08

£297

£78.62

£21.77

£37.61

£1913

£45.77

£3998

£3744

£104.75

£164.49

£16942

£178.53

£2945

£31.66

Zip HydroBoil G3

Models | 10-40 Litre

SP90491

SP90492

SPQ0501

SP90502

93730

SP90081

94447

94758

SP93118

94609

SP93119

SP90530

94764

94757

SP90531

SP90526

SP88343

SP88344

SP88345

SP88346

92415UK

All prices exclude VAT

Lid and Base Inspection Plate and Gasket for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus Generation 2 & 3

Drain Cover and Seal for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus Generation 2 & 3

Tap Top Assembly for EconoBoil, HydroBoil Generation 2 &3

Tap Assembly for EconoBoil, HydroBoil Generation 2 & 3

Tap Flow Insert for EconoBoil, HydroBoil Generation 2 &3

Thermostat Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil 1.5-25 litre Generation 2 & 3

Escutcheon Kit for HydroBoil Generation 3

Fascia for HydroBoil Generation 3

Stem Elbow Assy JG1/4

Contactor for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 40 litre Generation 2 &3

Thermal Overload 90 Degree 2 Pole for HydroBoil Plus G2 & G3, EconBoil, HydroBoil 3-7.5 litre G3, G2 & G3 HydroTap

Element Kit 3Kw for HydroBoil & HydroBoil Plus 10-40 litre Generation 2 & 3

Vent Tube Assembly for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus Generation 3

Inlet Assembly for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus Generation 3

Metering Tube & Seals Kit for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 10-25 litre Generation 2 & 3

Metering Tube & Seals Kit for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 40 litre Generation 2 & 3

Boiling Tank for HydroBoil 10 litre Generation 2 &3

Boiling Tank for HydroBoil 15 litre Generation 2 &3

Boiling Tank for HydroBoil 25 litre Generation 2 &3

Boiling Tank for HydroBoil 40 litre Generation 2 &3

Service Kit for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 10-40 litre Generation 3

£22.29

£12.38

£31.64

£68.08

£2.97

£78.62

£21.77

£37.61

£1913

£105.80

£45.77

£92.74

£39.98

£37.44

£16.62

£12.75

£205.82

£214.84

£228.86

£307.02

£32.40



Zip spare parts price list

/ip HydroBoil Plus G2

Models | HPOO3 - HP040, HP103 - HP140

SP90487

SP90488

SP90120

90102UK

SP90493

SP90494

SP90531

SP90526

SP90495

SP90994

90995

SP90633

SP90620

SP93119

SP90140

SP90732

SP90745

SP90733

93899UK

SP90485

SP90486

SP90530

Cistern Lid Clamp Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 1.5-7.5 litre Generation 2

Cistern Lid & Gasket Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 1.5-7.5 litre Generation 2

Cistern Lid & Gasket Kit for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 10-40 litre Generation 2

Cistern Float with Arm for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 1.5-40 litre Generation 2

Metering Tube & Seals Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 1.5-3 litre Generation 2 & 3

Metering Tube & Seals Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 5-7.5 litre Generation 2 & 3

Metering Tube & Seals Kit for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 10-25 litre Generation 2 &3

Metering Tube & Seals Kit for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 40 litre Generation 2 & 3

Banjo Screw for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus Generation 2

White Fascia for HydroBoil Plus 3-40 litre Generation 2

Grey Fascia for HydroBoil Plus 3-40 litre Generation 2

Blue Temperature Sensor Probe for HydroBoil Plus Generation 2, G2 & G3 HydroTap

Boiling Tank Temperature Sensor Probe for HydroBoil Plus Generation 2, G2 & G3 HydroTap

Thermal Overload 90 Degree 2 Pole for HydoBoil Plus Generation 2 &3, EconoBoil, HydroBoil 3-7.5 litre Generation 3, G2
& G3 HydroTap

Thermal Overload Kit HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 10-40 litre Generation 2

Tap Top for HydroBoil Plus Generation 2

Grey Outlet Nozzle for HydroBoil Plus Generation 2

Red Outlet Nozzle for HydroBoil Plus Generation 2 & 3

Tap Body for HydroBoil Plus Generation 2 &3

Element Kit 1.5Kw for EconoBoil Generation 3, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 1.5-3 litre Generation 2 &3

Element Kit 2.4Kw for EconoBoil Generation 3, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 5-7.5 litre Generation 2 & 3

Element Kit 3Kw for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 10-40 litre Generation 2 & 3

£18.54

£20.87

£20.79

£20.26

£22.95

£23.99

£16.62

£12.75

£13.37

£158.99

£189.92

£37.72

£39.39

£45.77

£32.12

£27.36

£15.99

£2716

£3799

£84.10

£89.92

£92.74

/ip HydroBoil Plus G2

Models | HPOO3 - HP040, HP103 - HP140

SP90491

SP90492

94609

SP90135

SP90136

SP90213

SP90130

SP90744

SP99269

SP88478

SP88479

SP88480

SP88570

SP88571

SP88572

SP88573

SP92406

92413UK

92414UK

All prices exclude VAT

Lid and Base Inspection Plate & Gasket for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus Generation 2 &3

Drain Cover and Seal for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus Generation 2 &3

Contactor for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 40 litre Generation 2 &3

Boiling Tank Lid, Gasket & Clips for HydroBoil Plus 3 litre Generation 2

Boiling Tank Lid, Gasket & Clips for HydroBoil Plus 5 litre Generation 2

Boiling Tank Lid, Gasket & Clips for HydroBoil Plus 7.5 litre Generation 2

Lid Clips for boiling tanks 1.5-7.5 litre

PCB for HydroBoil Plus 3-7.5 litre Generation 2

Safety Button for HydroBoil Plus Generation 2 & 3

Boiling Tank & Tap for HydroBoil Plus 3 litre Generation 2

Boiling Tank & Tap for HydroBoil Plus 5 litre Generation 2

Boiling Tank & Tap for HydroBoil Plus 7.5 litre Generation 2

Boiling Tank & Tap for HydroBoil Plus 10 litre Generation 2

Boiling Tank & Tap for HydroBoil Plus 15 litre Generation 2

Boiling Tank & Tap for HydroBoil Plus 25 litre Generation 2

Boiling Tank & Tap for HydroBoil Plus 40 litre Generation 2

Service Kit for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 10-40 litre Generation 2

Service Kit for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 1.5-3 litre Generation 2

Service Kit for HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 5-7 litre Generation 2

£22.29

£12.38

£105.80

£34.53

£35.80

£37.72

£14.40

£69.03

£15.52

£153.53

£203.67

£22590

£236.36

£251.13

£265.90

£295.46

£43.88

£2991

£30.17



Zip spare parts price list

Zip HydroBoil Plus G3

Models | 3-7.5 Litre

SP93118 Stem Elbow Assy JG1/4
SP93119 Thermal Overload 90 Degree 2 Pole for HydroBoil Plus G2 & G3, EconBoil, HydroBoil 3-7.5 litre G3, G2 & G3 HydroTap
SP90733 Red Outlet Nozzle for HydroBoil Plus Generation 2 & 3
94501 Tap Top for HydroBoil Plus Generation 3
SP90485 Element Kit 1.5Kw for EconoBoil Generation 3 & HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 1.5-3 litre Generation 2 &3
SP90486 Element Kit 2.4Kw for EconoBoil Generation 3 & HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 5-7.5 litre Generation 2 & 3
SP90494 Metering Tube & Seals Kit for EconoBoil & HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 5-7.5 litre Generation 2 & 3
94496 Boiling Tank for HydroBoil Plus 3 litre Generation 3
94497 Boiling Tank for HydroBoil Plus 5 litre Generation 3
94498 Boiling Tank for HydroBoil Plus 7.5 litre Generation 3
SP91440 Boiling Tank Temperature Sensor Probe for HydroBoil Plus Generation 3, G4 HydroTap
94613 Steam Sensor for HydroBoil Plus Generation 3
94764 Vent Tube Assembly for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus Generation 3
92416UK Service Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 1.5-3 litre Generation 3
92417UK Service Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 5-7 litre Generation 3

£19.13

£45.77

£2716

£28.61

£84.10

£89.92

£23.99

£156.42

£180.95

£189.61

£27.92

£24.11

£3998

£29.45

£31.66

/ip EconoBoil G2

Models | HS503 - HS505

SP90487

SP90127

90102UK

SP90495

SP?0501

SP90512

SP90502

SPQ0081

SP90045

SP90085

SP90175

SP90493

SP90494

All prices exclude VAT

Cistern Lid Clamp Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 1.5-7.5 litre Generation 2

Thermal Overload Cut-Out for EconoBoil, HydroBoil 1.5-7 litre Generation 2

Cistern Float with Arm for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 1.5-40 litre Generation 2

Banjo Screw for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus Generation 2

Tap Top Assembly for EconoBoil, HydroBoil Generation 2 &3

Escutcheon for EconoBoil Generation 2

Tap Assembly for EconoBoil, HydroBoil Generation 2 &3

Thermostat Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil 1.5-25 litre Generation 2 &3

Element 1.5kW for EconoBoil 3 litre Generation 2

Element 2.4kW for EconoBoil 5 litre Generation 2

Drain Plug Kit for EconoBoil 3-5 litre Generation 2

Metering Tube & Seals Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 1.5-3 litre Generation 2 &3

Metering Tube & Seals Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 5-7.5 litre Generation 2 &3

£18.54

£24.93

£20.26

£13.37

£31.64

£1514

£68.08

£78.62

£50.50

£57.22

£13.42

£22.95

£2399



Zip spare parts price list

/ip EconoBoil C3

O

Models | 303542 - 305542

94751

SP?0501

SP90081

SP93118

SP93119

SP90493

SPQ0494

SP90485

SP90486

94764

SP90502

92416UK

92417UK

Escutcheon for EconoBoil Generation 3

Tap Top Assembly for EconoBoil, HydroBoil Generation 2 &3

Thermostat Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil 1.5-25 litre Generation 2 &3

Stem Elbow Assy JG1/4

Thermal Overload 90 Degree 2 Pole for HydroBoil Plus G2 & G3 & EconoBoil, HydroBoil 3-7.5 litre G3, G2 & G3 HydroTap

Metering Tube & Seals Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 1.5-3 litre Generation 2 &3

Metering Tube & Seals Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 5-7.5 litre Generation 2 &3

Element Kit 1.5Kw for EconoBoil Generation 3 & HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 1.5-3 litre Generation 2 &3

Element Kit 2.4Kw for EconoBoil Generation 3 & HydroBoil HydroBoil Plus 5-7.5 litre Generation 2 &3

Vent Tube Assembly for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus Generation 3

Tap Assembly for EconoBoil, HydroBoil Generation 2 and 3

Service Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 1.5-3 litre Generation 3

Service Kit for EconoBoil, HydroBoil, HydroBoil Plus 5-7 litre Generation 3

£20.39

£31.64

£78.62

£1913

£45.77

£2295

£2399

£84.10

£8992

£3998

£68.08

£2945

£31.66

-
. Lig
|
/ip HydroTap C2 s
Models | BC100/125, BC150/175, BCH100/125, BCH150/175
Water combination option - Filtered \\ Boiling | % Chilled
SP90614 Safety Solenoid 3/4 BSP Connections £24.45
SP90615 Double Solenoid for G2 HydroTap £29.74
SP91437 Element 2.0kW for G2, G3, G4 HydroTap / B, BC, BCS /100, 120, 160 £69.81
SP90619 Element 1.8kW for G2 HydroTap / B, BC / 150 £58.28
SP90620 Boiling Tank Temperature Sensor Probe for HydroBoil Plus Generation 2, G2 & G3 HydroTap £39.39
SP90790 Boiling Pump 12v for G2 & G3 HydroTap boiling tank 3-5 litre £44.21
SP90791 Transformer for 12v boiling pump for G2 & G3 HydroTap £33.25
SP90645 Tap PCB & Loom for G2 & G3 Classic Tap £89.74
SP99142 Tap Top for G2 & G3 Classic Boiling & Chilled Tap £224.35
JG125 Fittings for G2 Boiling, Chilled HydroTap £16.95
SP90633 Blue Temperature Sensor Probe for HydroBoil Plus Generation 2, G2 & G3 HydroTap £37.72
SP90634 Chilled Pump for G2 & G3 HydroTap £41.20
SP90636 Compressor Relay for G2 & G3 HydroTap BC100/125 & BC160/125+ £63.92
SP90024 Compressor Relay for G2 & G3 HydroTap BC150/175, BC200/175+ & C175+ £53.69
SPQ0639 Fan Motor for G2 & G3 HydroTap BC100/125 & BC160/125+ £88.54
SP90640 Fan Motor for G2 & G3 HydroTap BC150/175, BC200/175+ & C175+ £81.18
SP90437 Capacitor for G2, G3 & G4 HydroTap BC100/125, BC160/125+, BC100/75G4 & BCS100/75G4 £7191
SP90020 Capacitor for G2 & G3 HydroTap BC150/175, BC200/175+ & C175+ £65.20
REF300+ Boiling Tank for G2 & G3 HydroTap B, BC /100, 160 £250.00
REF500 Boiling Tank for G2 & G3 HydroTap B, BC /150 £250.00
REF300H+ Boiling Tank with Venturi for G2 & G3 HydroTap / BH, BCH /100, 160 £250.00
REF500H Boiling Tank with Venturi for G2 & G3 HydroTap / BH, BCH /150 £250.00
SP93132 Tap Rubber Kit for G2 & G3 Classic Boiling Chilled Tap £15.48
SP91553 1/4 Push Fit to 3/4 BSP Solenoid Connection Adaptor £33.83
SP91552 1/4 Push Fit to 1/2 BSP Solenoid Connection Adaptor £32.52
SP93119 Thermal Overload 90 Degree 2 Pole for HydroBoil Plus G2 & G3 & EconoBoil, HydroBoil 3-7.5 litre G3, G2 & G3 HydroTap £45.77

All prices exclude VAT



Zip spare parts price list

/ip HydroTap G2

Models | BI0OOF, BH100F, B150F, BH150F, BH150F

Water combination option - Filtered ({) Boiling

SPR0614

SP90657

SP93119

SP91437

SP90619

SP90620

SP90790

SP9O791

REF300+

REF500

REF300H+

REF500H

SP93131

JG100

SP91553

SP91552

Safety Solenoid 3/4 BSP Connections

Boiling Solenoid for G2 Boiling only HydroTap

Thermal Overload 90 degree 2 Pole for HydroBoil Plus Generation 2 & 3 & EconoBoil, HydroBoil 3-7.5 litre
Generation 3, G2 & G3 HydroTap

Element 2.0kW for G2, G3, G4 HydroTap / B, BC, BCS /100, 120, 160

Element 1.8kW for G2 HydroTap / B, BC /150

Boiling Tank Temperature Sensor Probe for HydroBoil Plus Generation 2, G2 & G3 HydroTap

Boiling Pump 12v for G2 & G3 HydroTap boiling tank 3-5 litre

Transformer for 12v boiling pump for G2 & G3 HydroTap

Boiling Tank for G2 & G3 HydroTap / B, BC /100, 160

Boiling Tank for G2 & G3 HydroTap / B, BC /150

Boiling Tank with Venturi for G2 & G3 HydroTap / BH, BCH /100, 160

Boiling Tank with Venturi for G2 & G3 HydroTap / BH, BCH /150

Tap Rubber Kit for G2 & G3 Classic Boiling Tap

Fittings for G2 & G3 Boiling HydroTap

1/4 Push Fit to 3/4 BSP Solenoid Connection Adaptor

1/4 Push Fit to 1/2 BSP Solenoid Connection Adaptor

o .
"
I “:\ [ Z . [ ‘1,‘:‘“.
| ip HydroTap G3 -
Models | BCS120/125+, BCSS160/125+, BCSS200/125+
Water combination option - Filtered \{\ Boiling | # Chilled | =% Sparkling
£24.45 SP91437 Element 2.0kW for G2, G3, G4 HydroTap B,BC,BCS 100, 120, 160 £69.81
£20.62 SP90947 Element 2.5kW for HydroTap 3 litre £94.31
£45.77 SP90790 Boiling pump 12v for HydroTap boiling tank 3-5 litre £42.92
£69.81 SP90791 Transformer for 12v boiling pump for HydroTap £32.28
£58.28 SP90614 Safety solenoid 3/4 BSP connections £23.74
£3939 SP93119 Thermal overload cut-out 90 degree 2 pole £44.44
£44.01 SP90620 Boiling tank temperature sensor probe £38.24
£33.25 REF300+ 3 litre high capacity REF tank (160) £250.00
£250.00 REF500+ 5 litre high capacity REF tank (200) £250.00
£250.00 SP91310 Co, inlet hose for sparkling HydroTap £41.26
£250.00 SP91309 Co, backcheck valve for inlet hose for sparkling HydroTap £29.22
£250.00 SP91314 Sparkling pump for sparkling HydroTap £22196
£15.59 SP91313 Thermostat for sparkling HydroTap £34.52
£24.30 SP91315 Flow regulator for sparkling HydroTap £43.83
£33.83 SP91316 Double check valve for sparkling HydroTap £15.28
£32.50 SP91339 Compressor relay for sparkling HydroTap £39.01
SP91340 Capacitor for sparkling HydroTap £76.80
SP91325 Olive for Co, inlet hose connection to regulator £0.30
94565UK Safety, chilled and sparkling solenoid kit for HydroTap DOMCS3 & BCS120/125+ £84.08
88667 Boiling solenoid for HydroTap DOMBCS3 BCS120/125+ £10.36
SP90948 Boiling solenoid for HydroTap B200OF, BC200/175+ & BCSS200/175+ £35.38
SP91552 1/4 push fit tol1/2 BSP solenoid connection adaptor £31.57
SP91553 1/4 push fit to 3/4 BSP solenoid connection adaptor £32.84
SP93132 Tap rubber kit for Classic boiling chilled tap £15.03

All prices exclude VAT



Zip spare parts price list

/ip HydroTap G3

Models | BC160/125+ and BC200/125+

Water combination option - Filtered \ Boiling | 3 Chilled

SP93119

SP90578

SP90948

SP91437

SP90947

SP90620

SP90790

SP9O791

REF300+

REF500+

REF300H+

REF500H+

SP91254

SP93132

SP91553

SP91552

SP90633

SP90634

SP90636

SP90024

SP90639

SP90640

SP90437

SP90020

Thermal Overload 90 Degree 2 Pole for HydroBoil Plus Generation 2 & 3 & EconoBoil, HydroBoil 3-7.5 litre

Generation 3, G2 & G3 HydroTap

Boiling Solenoid for G3 HydroTap B160, BC160/125+ & BCSS160/125+

Boiling Solenoid for G3 HydroTap B200F, BC200/175+ & BCSS200/175+

Element 2.0kW for G2, G3, G4 HydroTap / B, BC, BCS /100, 120, 160

Element 2.5kW for G3 HydroTap / B, BC /200

Boiling Tank Temperature Sensor Probe for HydroBoil Plus Generation, G2 & G3 HydroTap

Boiling Pump 12v for G2 & G3 HydroTap boiling tank 3-5 litre

Transformer for 12v boiling pump for G2 & G3 HydroTap

Boiling Tank for G2 & G3 HydroTap / B, BC /100, 160

Boiling Tank for G2 & G3 HydroTap / B, BC / 200

Boiling Tank with Venturi for G2 & G3 HydroTap / BH, BCH /100, 160

Boiling Tank with Venturi for G2 & G3 HydroTap / BH, BCH /200

Chilled Solenoid for G3 HydroTap DOMBC3, BC120/60, BC160/125+, BC200/175+ & C175+

Tap Rubber Kit for G2 & G3 Classic Boiling Chilled Tap

1/4 Push Fit to 3/4 BSP Solenoid Connection Adaptor

1/4 Push Fit to1/2 BSP Solenoid Connection Adaptor

Blue Temperature Sensor Probe for HydroBoil Plus Generation 2, G2 & G3 HydroTap

Chilled Pump for G2 & G3 HydroTap

Compressor Relay for G2 & G3 HydroTap BC100/125 & BC160/125+

Compressor Relay for G2 & G3 HydroTap BC150/175, BC200/175+ & C175+

Fan Motor for G2 & G3 HydroTap BC100/125 & BC160/125+

Fan Motor for G2 & G3 HydroTap BC150/175, BC200/175+ & C175+

Capacitor for G2, G3 & G4 HydroTap BC100/125, BC160/125+, BC100/75G4 & BCS100/75G4

Capacitor for G2 & G3 HydroTap BC150/175, BC200/175+ & C175+

£45.77

£15.80

£36.44

£69.81

£97.14

£39.39

£44.21

£33.25

£250.00

£250.00

£250.00

£250.00

£24.63

£15.48

£33.83

£32.52

£37.72

£41.20

£63.92

£53.69

£88.54

£81.18

£7191

£65.20

.
7| I
ip Hydrolap G3
Models | B160F, BH160F, B200F and BH200F
Water combination option - Filtered (4} Boiling
SPQ0614 Safety solenoid 3/4 BSP Connections £24.45
SP90578 Boiling solenoid for G3 HydroTap B160, BC160/125+ & BCSS160/125+ £15.80
SP90948 Boiling solenoid for G3 HydroTap B200F, BC200/175+ & BCSS200/175+ £36.44
SP91437 Element 2.0kW for G2, G3, G4 HydroTap B,BC,BCS 100, 120, 160 £69.81
SP90947 Element 2.5kW for G3 HydroTap B,BC 200 £9714
SP90620 Boiling tank temperature sensor probe for G2 HydroBoil Plus, G2 & G3 HydroTap £39.39
SP90790 Boiling pump 12v for G2 & G3 HydroTap boiling tank 3-5 Litre £44.21
SP90791 Transformer for 12v boiling pump for G2 & G3 HydroTap £33.25
REF300+ Boiling Tank for G2 & G3 HydroTap B, BC 100, 160 £250.00
REF500+ Boiling Tank for G2 & G3 HydroTap B, BC 200 £250.00
REF300H+ Boiling Tank with Venturi for G2 & G3 HydroTap BH, BCH, 100, 160 £250.00
REF500H+ Boiling Tank with Venturi for G2 & G3 HydroTap BH, BCH, 200 £250.00
SP93131 Tap rubber kit for G2 & G3 Classic Boiling Tap £15.59
SP93119 Thermal overload 90 degree 2 pole for G2&G3 HB Plus,G3 EB&HB 3-7.5 Litre,G2 & G3 HydroTap £45.77
SP91552 1/4 push fit tol1/2 BSP solenoid connection adaptor £32.52
SP91553 1/4 push fit to 3/4 BSP solenoid connection adaptor £33.83
JG100 Fittings for G2 & G3 Boiling HydroTap £24.30

All prices exclude VAT



Zip spare parts price list

[
Lig
7 S
ip HydroTap G4 ‘
Models | BA160G4/BA240G4
Water combination option - Filtered {{{ Boiling | Ambient
SP1466 Manifold for G4 HydroTap £49.64
SP91467 Boiling Solenoid for G4 HydroTap BA160, BC100/75, BC160/ 175, BCS100/75 & BCS160/175 £37.23
SP91481 Safety Solenoid for G4 HydroTap B, BA, BC, BCS £37.23
SP91441 Boiling & Chilled Outlet Pump for G4 HydroTap £49.64
SP91442 Thermal Overload Cut-Out 105 Degree £32.70
SP91484 Steam Sensor Probe for G4 HydroTap £26.37
SP91472 Boiling Tank Capacitive Level Sensor for G4 HydroTap £62.05
SP91440 Boillng Temperature Sensor Probe for G4 HydroTap & HydroBoil £2792
SP91437 Element 2.0kW for G2, G3, G4 HydroTap / B, BC, BCS /100, 120, 160 £69.81
REFG4 G4 Hot Tank Assy - 160 models 2.0kW Element, Commercial B, BA, BC, BCS £250.00
SP91431 G4 H/Tap Venturi Kit £36.15
91482 Internal Pressure Limiting Valve for G4 HydroTap £53.35

20

All prices exclude VAT

.
7| I
p Hydrolap G4
Models | BC160/175G4 and BC100/75G4
Water combination option - Filtered \\ Boiling | # Chilled
SP91481 Safety Solenoid for G4 HydroTap B, BA, BC, BCS £37.23
SP91437 Element 2.0kW for G2, G3 & G4 HydroTap B, BC, BCS, 100, 120, 160 £69.81
SP91440 Boiling Temperature Sensor Probe for G4 HydroTap & HydroBoil £2792
SP91441 Boiling & Chilled Outlet Pump for G4 HydroTap £49.64
93247 Submersible Pump for G4 HydroTap BC100/75 & C175 £59.61
SP91442 Thermal Overload Cut-Out 105 degree £32.70
SP91514 Compressor Overload for G4 HydroTap C175, CS175, BC160/175, BCS160/175 £2792
SP91515 Compressor Capacitor for G4 HydroTap C175, CS175, BC160/175, BCS160/175 £3413
SP91459 Condensor Filter Screen for G4 HydroTap £23.27
SP91461 Internal Fan for G4 HydroTap £54.61
SP91466 Manifold for G4 HydroTap £49.64
SP91467 Boiling Solenoid for G4 HydroTap BA160, BC100/75, BC160/175, BCS100/75, BCS160/175 £37.23
SP91469 Chilled Solenoid for G4 HydroTap BC100/75, BCS160/175 £37.23
SP91470 Chilled Temperature Sensor for G4 HydroTap £26.37
SP91472 Boiling Tank Capacitive Level Sensor for G4 HydroTap £62.05
91473 Stirrer Pump for G4 HydroTap BC160/175 £33.24
SP91486 Safety Solenoid for HydroTap C175, CS175, DOMC4, DOMCS4 £48.08
SP91483 Condensor Temperature Sensor Probe for G4 HydroTap £26.37
SP91484 Steam Sensor Probe for G4 HydroTap £26.37
SP91431 G4 H/Tap Venturi Kit £36.15
REFG4 G4 Hot Tank Assy - 160 models 2.0kW Element, Commercial B, BA, BC & BCS £250.00
REFG4C G4 Hot Tank Assy - 100 Models 2.0kw Element, Compact BC & BCS £250.00
91482 Internal Pressure Limiting Valve for G4 HydroTap £53.35
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Zip spare parts price list

/ip HydroTap G4 /ip HydroTap G4

Models | C175G4 Models | CS175G4
Water combination option - Filtered 3 Chilled Water combination option - Filtered 3k Chilled | :: Sparkling
T T N
SP91459 Condensor Filter Screen for G4 HydroTap £23.27 SP91486 Safety Solenoid for HydroTap C175, CS175, DOMC4, DOMCS4 £48.08
SP91461 Internal Fan for G4 HydroTap £54.61 SP93212 Pressure Reducing Valve for G4 HydroTap BCS100/75, BCS160/175, CS175, DOMBCS4, DOMCS4 £29.32
SP91470 Chilled Temperature Sensor for G4 HydroTap £26.37 SP91461 Internal Fan for G4 HydroTap £54.61
SP91483 Condensor Temperature Sensor Probe for G4 HydroTap £26.37 SP91459 Condensor Filter Screen for G4 HydroTap £23.27
SP91486 Safety Solenoid for HydroTap C175, CS175, DOMC4, DOMCS4 £48.08 SPOTATO A TS S e G ST £26.37
SP93210 Chilled and Sparkling Solenoid for G4 HydroTap DOMC4, DOMBCS4, BCS100/75, BCS160/175, CS175 £38.32 SP91483 Condensor Temperature Sensor Probe for G4 HydroTap £26.37
SIS Compressor Overload for G4 HydroTap C175, CS175, BC160/175, BCS160/175 22252 SPOTSTS Compressor Capacitor for G4 HydroTap C175, CS175, BC160/175, BCS160/175 £3413
SPIISTS Compressor Gapaditon r €5 Hya o CIVE, OIS BE0) 75, BESIE0) 75 £3413 SP91514 Compressor Overload for G4 HydroTap C175, CS175, BC160/175, BCS160/175 £2792
SPo1a4l il G Elil e QuiissRuTRiter G REEIER £ao64 SP93210 Chilled and Sparkling Solenoid for G4 HydroTap DOMC4, DOMBCS4, BCS100/75, BCS160/175, CS175 £38.32
91482 Internal Pressure Limiting Valve for G4 HydroTap £53.35 SR Co2 Double Check Valve for G4 HydroTap v
SP93208 Chilled Water Single Check Valve 1/4" to 1/4" Push Fit for G3 & G4 HydroTap £55.85
SP93290 Sparkling Pump for G4 HydroTap £330.91
SP93308 Co2 Inlet Hose 1/4" Push Fit Stem Braided Hose for G4 HydroTap £28.82
91482 Internal Pressure Limiting Valve for G4 HydroTap £53.35

22 All prices exclude VAT 23



Zip spare parts price list

/ip HydroTap G4 Zip Chillers

Models | BCS160/175G4 and BCS100/75G4 Models | CH101-185

Water combination option - Filtered \\ Boiling | #k Chilled | =% Sparkling

“

SP91483 Condensor Temperature Sensor Probe for G4 HydroTap £26.37 21001 Bubbler for Chiller £137.26
SP91515 Compressor Capacitor for G4 HydroTap C175, CS175, BC160/175, BCS160/175 £34.13 71002 Push Button Caraffe Tap £58.20
SP91514 Compressor Overload for G4 HydroTap C175, CS175, BC160/175, BCS160/175 £2792 SP81108 Lever Carafe Tap (1 pipe) £83.97
SP90437 Capacitor for G2, G3 & G4 HydroTap BC100/125, BC160/125+, BC100/75G4, BCS100/75G4 £7191 $P99249 Heavy Duty Single Lever Tap £133.55
SP146] e o G F el el £s4.61 $P7036 Thermostat for CHI01, CH102 CH103, CH104 & CH105 £20.37
SP91447 Compressor Relay for G4 HydroTap DOMC4, DOMBCS4, BCS100/75G4 (post 06/16) £21.87
SP91448 Compressor Overload for G4 HydroTap DOMC4, DOMBCS4, BCS100/75G4 (post 06/16) £29.55
SP91470 Chilled Temperature Sensor for G4 HydroTap £26.37
SP91459 Condensor Filter Screen for G4 HydroTap £23.27
SP91440 Boillng Temperature Sensor Probe for G4 HydroTap & HydroBoil £2792
SP91442 Thermal Overload Cut-Out 105 degree £32.70
SP91472 Boiling Tank Capacitive Level Sensor for G4 HydroTap £62.05
SP91441 Boiling & Chilled Outlet Pump for G4 HydroTap £49.64
SP91467 Boiling Solenoid for G4 HydroTap BA160, BC100/75, BC160/ 175, BCS100/75, BCS160/175 £37.23
SP91466 Manifold for G4 HydroTap £49.64
SP91437 Element 2.0kW for G2, G3, G4 HydroTap / B, BC, BCS /100, 120, 160 £69.81
SP91484 Steam Sensor Probe for G4 HydroTap £26.37
SP93207 Co2 Double Check Valve for G4 HydroTap £34.13
SP93208 Chilled Water Single Check Valve 1/4" to 1/4" Push Fit for G3 & G4 HydroTap £55.85
SP93210 Chilled and Sparkling Solenoid for G4 HydroTap DOMC4, DOMBCS4, BCS100/75, BCS160/175, CS175 £38.32
SP91486 Safety Solenoid for HydroTap C175, CS175, DOMC4, DOMCS4 £48.08
REFG4 G4 Hot Tank Assy - 160 models 2.0kW Element, Commercial B, BA, BC & BCS £250.00
REFG4C G4 Hot Tank Assy - 100 Models 2.0kw Element, Compact BC & BCS £250.00
SP91431 G4 H/Tap Venturi Kit £36.15
SP93290 Sparkling Pump for G4 HydroTap £33091
SP93308 Co2 Inlet Hose 1/4" Push Fit Stem Braided Hose for G4 HydroTap £28.82
91482 Internal Pressure Limiting Valve for G4 HydroTap £53.35

24 All prices exclude VAT 25



Zip spare parts price list

Aquapoint 3 . Aquapoint 3 P

Models | AP3/05, AP3/10, AP3/15 Models | AP3/30, AP3/50, AP3/80, AP3/100 and 'e' models

Product code Part description “
Product code Part description AQO318 Elemet for AP330 litre £23.00

AQO0330 Element for AP3 5,10 &15 litre £42.60 AQO301 Element for AP350-100 litre £997
AQO331 Element Gasket for AP3 5,10 &15 litre, AP4 30-100 litre £743 AQ0302 Element Gasket for AP330-100 litre £5.87
AQO0332 Neon Indicator Lens for AP3 5,10 &15 litre £3.87 AQ0303 Neon Indicator Lens for AP330-100 litre £391
AQO333 Thermostat for AP35, 10 &15 litre £42.60 AQO319 Thermostat Slimline for AP330-100 litre £43.87
AQO0334 Bimetallic Safety Cut Out for AP35, 10 &15 litre £27.76 AQO305 Thermal Fuse for AP330-100 litre £28.04
AQO335 Sacrificial Anode for AP310 &15 litre £8.39 AQ0320 sacrificial Anode for AP3 30 litre, AP4 30 litre £7.50
Q0347 sacificial Anede fonApasiiitre £839 AQO306 Sacrificial Anode for AP3 50 litre, AP4 50 litre £913
AQO336 Neon Indicator Light for AP35, 10 &15litre £6.78 AQO307 Sacrificial Anode for AP3 80 &100 litre, AP4 80 &100 litre £11.41
AQO337 Temperature Control Knob for AP35, 10 &15 litre £743 AQ0308 Neon Indicator Light for AP330-100 litre £6.85
AQO338 Element Flange for AP3 5,10 &15 litre, AP4 30-100 litre £2.26 AQO3T Temperature Indicator Gauge for AP330-100 litre £783
AQO0339 Earthing Wire with Resistor for AP3 5,10 &15 litre £8.09 AQO312 Element Flange for AP350-100 litre £50.84
AQO0345 Sacrificial Anode Gasket for AP35, 10 &15 litre £0.66 AQ0322 Element Flange for AP330 litre £40.42
AQO346 Element Flange Bush for AP3 5,10 &15 litre, AP4 30-100 litre £3.24 AQO313 Screw Holder for AP330-100 litre £0.40
AQO314 Sacraficial Anode Gasket for AP330-100 litre £7.50
. . AQO315 Bush for AP330-100 litre £3.27
\/a r | D O | ﬂ t 2 AQO0317 Temperature & Pressure Relief Valve for AP330-100 litre £40.42
AQO0309 Temperature Control Knob for AP330-100 litre £1.31
AQO316 Temperature Control Panel for AP330-100 litre £2.03

Models | VP103, VP153, VP103UB, VP153UB

Product code Part description “

VPO301 Element 2.2kW for VP103 & VP153 £39.00
VP0302 Element 2.2kW for VP103UB & VP153UB £39.00
VPO303 Thermostat for VP103, VP153, VP103UB & VP153UB £42.20
VP0304 Re-Settable Cut-Out for VP103, VP153, VP103UB & VP153UB £2590
VPO317 Element Gasket for VP103, VP153, VP103UB & VP153UB £8.95
VP0322 Wall Fixing Bracket for VP103, VP153, VP103UB & VP153UB £6.40

26 All prices exclude VAT 27



Zip spare parts price list

Aquapoint 4 | Hot Water accessories (general)

All models All models
95082 Temperature Sensor Strip for AP4 30-100 litre £27.05 Temperature & Pressure Relief Valve for AP3 5-15 litre, Varipoint 10-15 litre £102.72
95075 Control Panel for AP430-100 litre £14.24 AQ2 Expansion Vessel 2 litre & Check Valve Unvented Installation Kit £90.70
95077 Electronic PCB Module for AP430-100 litre £4716 AQ3 Pressure Reducing Valve 3bar & Line Strainer 15mm connections £90.70
AQO0320 Sacrificial Anode for AP3 30 litre, AP4 30 litre £7.50 AQ4 Thermostatic Mixing Valve TMV315 or 22mm conections £132.22
AQO306 Sacrificial Anode for AP3 50 litre, AP4 50 litre £913 EXP0920 Expansion Vessel 2 litre £24.82
AQO0307 Sacrificial Anode for AP3 80 & 100 litre, AP4 80 & 100 litre £11.41 EXP0925 Expansion Vessel 5 litre £2896
AQO331 Element Gasket for AP3 5,10 & 15 litre, AP4 30-100 litre £743 EXP0926 Expansion Vessel 8 litre £40.35
94807 Bimetallic Safety Cut Out for AP4-30 litre £991 EXP0927 Expansion Vessel 18 litre £51.01
AQO317 Temperature & Pressure Relief Valve for AP330-100 litre £40.42 EXP0928 Expansion Vessel 24 litre £61.33
94808 Bimetallic Safety Cut Out for AP4 50-100 litre £917 EXP0934 Expansion Vessel 12 litre £4390
94806 Element for AP430-100 litre £2096 SA20001 Combination Inlet Set 22mm connections £84.56

AquaFlo

Models | AF3090-AF6300

Product code Part description “

EXPO931 Combination Cold Water Inlet Control Valve 22mm connections £57.40
EXP0922 Tundish 15mm x 22mm straight £11.29
SA20003 Temperature & Pressure Relief Valve for AquaFlo £41.31
SA20007 Immersion Heater 3kW for AquaFlo AF3090-AF6300 £61.65
SA20008 Dual Thermostat for AquaFlo £5713
SA200T1 2 Port Valve for AquaFlo £100.05
SA20012 Wiring Centre for AquaFlo £17.55

28 All prices exclude VAT 29



Zip spare parts price list

Instanta accessories (general)

Product code Part description “

30

XTP1050/LOCK

TP1009/L-SP

DB2000L

TAPBI1-SP

E/TPI5/B/RTB

WTP600O/RTB

WTP500/RTB

XTPS00/RTB

ZZMARINE3

ZZMARINE4

ZZMARINES

XTPA/1

Locking Tap (will fit any unit except CH1000, Supreme, DB range & UCD range)

150mm Tap Tube

Lock Fob (for DB2000)

Silicone Tap Boot

Complete Tap fitted with Silicone Tap Boot (for 1501F, 3001F, 1000-C, 1000-M, SL13 & DC15)

WM Range Tap complete with fitted boot

WA-N Range Tap complete with fitted boot

CPF & CT Tap complete with fitted boot

Marine Probe Set (for WA-N, 1501F, 300TF, 1000-M, 1000-C, 1500POU, CH1000, UCBS, UCBT0, UCBTS5, UCB47)

Marine Probe Set (for WM3)

Marine Probe Set (for CPF, DB2000, MOD18, UCB47/D, CT, WM)

Touch-Free Tap Adaptor Bracket

£83.48

£29.36

£20.00

£11.95

£41.00

£71.00

£71.00

£71.00

£60.00

£60.00

£60.00

£49.00

INnstanta filters

Product code Part description

AQ4-FILTER

AQ6/HOSE

AQ3S/KIT

AQSO/KIT

AQ2-FILTER

AQ3-FILTER

AQ7-FILTER

AQ35-SP

AQ35A-SP

AQ35H-SP

AQ50-SP

ACC304-SP

ACC304/8B

All prices exclude VAT

Hose Assembly complete with scale reducer cartridge (excluding electronic monitor)

Hose Assembly complete with taste & odour filter

New style Filter Kit

Scale Guard Filter Kit - 3800 litre

Inline Replacement Cartridge with key to reset monitor (for XE860 above)

Inline Replacement Cartridge without reset key (for AQ4 above)

Replacement Cartridge (for AQ6 above)

Multi Purpose Filter replacement cartridge with grey label

Replacement Filter Cartridge with blue label

Mounting Head for AQ35

Scale Guard Replacement Filter

Descaler (1x packet 200g)

Box of Descaler (4 packets x200g)

£58.00

£58.00

£85.00

£147.00

£49.00

£47.00

£47.00

£62.00

£62.00

£38.00

£107.00

£11.95

£36.50
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Zip spare parts price list

Instanta Drip Trays

32

DT3F-SP

DT3F-SP

DTPOU

DT20-SP

DT21-SP

CFDT2100

CFDT2100

CFDT2100

CFDT4100

CFDT4100

CFDT6000

CTDT6000

CTDT6000

CTMJ15-SP

DT9/N

DBDT1

SLDT13

DBST1/KIT

Drip Tray (for 1000-C)

Drip Tray (for 1000-M)

Drip Tray (for 1500 POU)

Drip Tray (for 1501F)

Drip Tray (for 3001F)

Drip Tray (for CPF2100)

Drip Tray (for CPF210)

Drip Tray (for CPF310)

Drip Tray (for CPF510/520)

Drip Tray (for CPF4100)

Drip Tray (for CPF6100)

Drip Tray (for CT6000)

Drip Tray (for CT8000)

Drip Tray (for CH1000)

Drip Tray (for WB-2)

Drip Tray (for DB2000)

Drip Tray (for SL13)

Drip Tray (for DB600/W)

£51.45

£51.45

£57.79

£62.95

£62.95

£109.80

£109.80

£109.80

£119.95

£119.95

£14297

£142.97

£142.97

£73.50

£89.20

£91.52

£51.45

£65.00

SureFlow Wall Mounted Boiler

i

Models | WASN, WA2N, WAION

XE851/L-SP

XEN175-SP

XEN100-SP

XEN120-SP

XEN100/W-SP

WENSG/N-SP

WEN2G-SP

WEN10G-SP

XE882-SP

XE152-SP

PRB1/A

XE853

XE853/PRB-SP

ACC309/S-SP

SOL12-SP

XETR7-SP

XETR6-SP

WTP500

XWSH2-SP

TP1001/L-SP

TP1007/N-SP

XTP1050/A

XETR5-SP

WMB320-SP

WMB320/LP-SP

XTPA/1

All prices exclude VAT

Triac 3kwW complete with leads (only before 2006 — Not RoHS)

Heater Element (for Q001500 onwards)

Heater Element (for Q001000 — Q001499, before March 2002)

Heater Element (for WA2N only)

Silicone Rubber Washer (black)

Tank Gasket (for WAS-N from Q00001000)

Tank Gasket (for WA2-N)

Tank Gasket (for WA10-N)

LED Board (for WA2-N - 2WA01000, WAS-N - Q09573, WA10-N - TOWAO01000)

Tri-Coloured LED Light (for WAS before Q09573)

Probe Assembly

Thermistor (temperature sensor) complete with fixing putty

New screw-on Thermistor (for WASN - 5SWAQ7357 to SWA07406, WASN - 5WA07901, WA2N - 2WA02012 onwards,
WATON - T10WA02842 onwards)

Internal Silicone Rubber Water Feed Tube

Water Inlet Solenoid Valve

Over-boil Cut-out Sensor - set at 90”c

Over-boil Cut-out Sensor - manual reset - set at 90c

Complete Tap

Silicone Washer to seal tap extension (grey)

Silicone Seat-Cup Tap Washer

ST/Steel Tap Spring

Complete Upper Tap Assembly (burgundy)

Element Boil-Dry Cut-Out - set at 115"¢

Plastic Strip (for WA-N)

Led Display Light Pipe

Touch-Free Tap Adaptor Bracket

£20.20

£69.07

£69.07

£48.58

£1.38

£17.63

£16.12

£2095

£1944

£1096

£17.05

£17.06

£14.50

£9.14

£26.75

£9.14

£11.50

£106.52

£1.52

£8.29

£6.01

£35.70

£9.14

£2095

£299

£49.00

33



Zip spare parts price list

SureFlow Wall Mounted Boilers

Models | WM3(SS), WM7(SS), WM15-3, WM15-6, WM25SS (Manufactured from March 2006)

XE870/KLH-SP

XE870/SC-SP

XE851-SP

XE854-SP

XEN100-SP

XEN200-SP

XENT175-SP

XEN100/W-SP

WEN3G-SP

WEN7G-SP

WENI15G/N-SP

WENT15G-SP

XENSG-SP

WEN25G-SP

XE871/KLH-SP

XE871/SC-SP

PRBI/A

WTP600

XTP1050/A

XETR5-SP

XETR7-SP

XETR6-SP

SOL12-SP

ACC309/s-SP

XE853

XE853/PRB-SP

XTPA/1
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PCB Control Board (March 2006 — Feb 2010)

PCB Control Board (March 10 onwards)

Triac 3kw

Triac 6kW

Element (for WM15-6 & W25, up to RO1274)

Element (for WM15-3 6kW, V08818 - X07688, WM25 from R01275 onwards)

Element (for WM15-6 & WM25 from March 2002)

Element Washers (black)

Tank Gasket (for WM3)

Tank Gasket (for WM7)

Tank Gasket (for WM15 from Feb 2004)

Tank Gasket (for WM15, WEN15G/N before Feb 2004)

New Size Tank Gasket (for WMT15 - VO8818 & X7688 onwards)

Tank Gasket (for WM25)

PCB Display Board (March 20006 — Feb 2010)

PCB Display Board (March 2010 onwards)

Probe Assembly - (5 per machine)

Complete Draw-Off Tap (including extension & collar)

Upper Tap Assembly

Boil-Dry Element Protection Sensor - set to 120"c

Over-Boil Sensor - set to 90"c

Dual-Pole Over-Boil Sensor - set to 90*c

Solenoid Valve

Internal Silicone Rubber Water Feed Tube

Thermistor complet with fixing putty

New screw-on Thermistor (for WM3 - TO9353 to T09372, WM?7 - U12271 to U12290, WM7 - U12431 onwards, WM15-3 -
V08755 to V08757, WM25 - RO1275 onwards)

Touch-Free Tap Adaptor Bracket

£138.64

£138.64

£15.83

£24.44

£69.07

£69.08

£69.07

£1.38

£1716

£19.24

£22.36

£21.50

£21.00

£23.50

£81.30

£81.30

£17.05

£106.55

£35.70

£9.14

£9.14

£11.50

£26.75

£914

£17.06

£14.50

£49.00

SureFlow Wall Mounted Touch

Models | DB600-W (Manufactured from Aug 2016)

D309/N-SP

XEF403-SP

XEF404-SP

SOL24-Sp

SOL19/W-SP

XETR7-SP

SOL12-SP

XETRS-SP

PRB12/A

XEN175-SP

XEN100/W-SP

WENPB6-SP

XE853

XE853/PRB-SP

SR9-SP

ACC309/S-SP

XE851-SP

XEF402/A-SP

All prices exclude VAT

Rubber Push Button

Push Button PCB

Display PCB

Hot Water Outlet Solenoid

Hot Water Solenoid Silicone Washer

Over-Boil Thermal Cut-out

Cold Water Inlet Solenoid

Element Boil-Dry Thermal Cut-out

Probe Assembly

Heating Element

Heating Element Washers

Tank Gasket

Thermistor (stick-on)

Thermistor (screw-in)

Silicone Overflow Tube (clear)

Cold Water Silicone Inlet Tube (grey)

Triac

Main Control PCB

£2.83

£57.28

£6715

£52.64

£8.65

£9.14

£26.75

£9.14

£23.36

£69.07

£1.38

£18.51

£17.06

£14.50

£11.07

£9.14

£15.83

£100.17



Zip spare parts price list

Wall Mounted Boilers

Models | WA3, WA7.5, WAI5-3, WA15-6 (Manufactured between 1996 and 2006)

XE850-SP

XE851/L-SP

XE854-SP

XENT00-SP

XENT175-SP

XEN100/W-SP

WEN3G-SP

WEN7G-SP

WENI15G/N-SP

WENT15G-SP

PRBI/A

WTP600

WTP500

XTP1050/A

XETRS-SP

XETR7-SP

SOL12-SP

ACC309/S-SP

XE857-SP

36

PCB (not for WAS)

Triac complete with flying leads (for WA3, WA7, WA15-3)

Triac (for WA15-6)

Element (for WA15/6 &all up to March 2002)

Element (from March 2002)

Element Washers (black)

WA3 Tank Gasket

WA7.5 Tank Gasket

WAIS5 Tank Gasket (from Feb 2004)

WAT5 Tank Gasket (before Feb 2004)

Probe Assembly - (4 per machine)

Complete Draw-Off Tap (including extension & collar)

Complete Tap (before May 2002, for WA3 - T002685, WA7.5 - U002524, WATS - V001424)

Upper Tap Assembly

Boil-Dry Element Protection Sensor - set at 120"c

Over-Boil Sensor - set at 90”c

Solenoid Valve

Internal Silicone Rubber Water Feed Tube

Potentiometer (temperature adjustor)

£138.64

£20.20

£24.44

£69.07

£69.07

£1.38

£1716

£19.24

£22.36

£21.50

£17.05

£106.55

£106.52

£35.70

£914

£914

£26.75

£9.14

£12.80

Wall Mounted Boilers

w

Models | 100 &1000 SERIES - WB200, WB300, 2000, 4000, 6000 only (Manufactured 1999 and 2006)

XEN400-SP

XE852-SP

XTP500

XTP1050/A

TP100T/L-SP

TP1007/N-SP

XWSH2-SP

PRBI/A

XEN2G-SP

XEN4G-SP

XEN6G-SP

XEN100/W-SP

XEN100-SP

XEN200-SP

SOL12-SP

ACC309/S-SP

XE850-SP

XE855-SP

FF850-SP

XE857-SP

XE851/L-SP

XE854-SP

XE853

XETR7-SP

XETRS-SP

All prices exclude VAT

On/Off Rocker Switch

Led Light Panel Assembly

Complete Draw-off Tap Assembly (including extension)

Upper Tap Handle Assembly

Silicone Seat-Cup Tap Washer

Stainless Steel Tap Spring

Tap Extension Sealing Washer (yellow)

Water Level Probe Assby - (4 per machine)

Tank/Lid Gasket (for WB-200/300 & 2000)

Tank/Lid Gasket (for 4000-3 & 4000-6)

Tank/Lid Gasket (for 6000-6 & 6000-9)

Silicone Rubber Element Washers (blue)

Heater Element 3kW (Feb 1996 - Feb 2002)

Heater Element 3kW - flat type (from March 2002)

Cold Water Inlet Solenoid Valve

Internal Cold Water Feed Pipe

PCB (all models except 6000-9)

PCB (3-phase for 6000-9 only)

PCB (main, for 6000-9 only)

Potentiometer (temperature adjustor)

Triac 3kW complete with flying leads

Triac 6kW

Thermistor (temperature sensor) complete with fixing putty

Safety Cut-Out - set at 90"c

Boil-Dry Element Cut-Out - set at 120"c

£121

£13.28

£106.55

£35.70

£8.29

£6.01

£1.52

£17.05

£25.48

£3011

£3219

£1.38

£69.07

£69.08

£26.75

£9.14

£138.64

£59.00

£152.06

£12.80

£20.20

£24.44

£17.06

£9.14

£9.14
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Zip spare parts price list

i
InstaTap Boiling InstaTap Boiling B
Models | (Manufactured from May 2018) Models | (Manufactured from April 2008)
SOL31-SP Cold Water Inlet Solenoid Valve complete with NR valve £32.75 SOL31-SP Cold Water Inlet Solenoid Valve complete with NR valve £32.75
XETR5-SP Boil-Dry Element Cut-Out - set at 120"c £914 XETRS-SP Boil-Dry Element Cut-Out - set at 120"c £914
XEN100/W-SP Silicone Rubber Element Washers (black) £1.38 XEN100/W-SP Silicone Rubber Element Washers (blue) £1.38
XEN225-SP Heater Element 2.25kW (fOF UCD47) £69.08 XEN225-SP Heater Element 2.25kwW (fOI’ Uucbh47 & UCD40/D) £69.08
XENT75-5P Heater Element 3kW (for UCBS, UCD7 & UCD12) £69.07 XEN175-5P Heater Element 3kW (for UCD7 & UCD12) £69.07
XEN200-SP Element 3kW (for UCB1O & UCBIS) £69.08 PRI Frebefsadibly £23:36
PRBI2/A ERy — £336 PRBIS/A Water Level Probe Assby (2 required for UCD40 & UCD47) £21.04
X XENDB3-SP Tank/Lid Gasket (for UCD7) £2548
PRBIS/A Water Level Probe Assby (2 required for UCD40) £21.04
. XENDB12-SP Tank/Lid Gasket (for UCD12) £28.60
XENDB3-SP Tank/Lid Gasket (for UCDB7) £2548
XENDB40-SP Tank/Lid Gasket (for UCD47 & UCD40/STA) £31.15
XENDB12-SP Tank/Lid Gasket (for UCDB12) £28.60
XETR7-SP Safety Cut-Out - set at 90"c £914
XENDB40O-SP Tank/Lid Gasket (for UCDB47 & UCD40/STA) £31.15
ACC309/S-SP Internal Cold Water Feed Pipe £914
EEN15G/N-SP Tank/Lid Gasket (for UCB10 & UCBI5) £0.00
D307-SP Pump £163.01
UCB5/G-SP Tank/Lid Gasket (for UCBS) £1795
SR2-SP Pump Water Pipe £795
XETR7-SP Safety Cut-Out - set at 90”c (for UCB7 & UCB12) £9.14
XE879-SP 24Volt Transformer £68.34
XETR15-SP Safety Cut-Out - set at 90”c (for UCB47 only) £1095
XE857-SP Potentiometer (pump adjustor for UCD47/D x2) £12.80
ACC309/S-SP Internal Cold Water Feed Pipe £914
XE851-SP Triac 3kwW £15.83
D307-SP Pump £163.01
XE854-SP Triac 6kW £2444
SR2-SP Pump Water Pipe £795
XE877/2-SP Pump Power - 2 Channel PCB £160.25
XE851-SP Triac 3kW £15.83
XE865-SP Main Control PCB £303.62
XE854-SP Triac 6kW £24.44
XE871/KLH-SP PCB - top display board £81.30
XEF405-SP Main Control PCB £149.50
D306-SP Dispense Solenoid Valve £83.00
XE863-SP XLR Socket £1294
XE863-SP XLR Socket £1294
ACC309/S-SP Internal Cold Water Feed Pipe £914 UCD1020-5P Ball Valve £24.48
RERSESE PCB - top display board EYE ACC309/5-SP Internal Cold Water Feed Pipe £914
XE853 Thermistor (temperature sensor) complete with fixing putty £17.06 XES74-SP Mains Contactor PCB (for CD47 & UCD47/D only) £110.70
N -onTh i fi 47/S - 47! 162 47 1629, 7 -7 161 12 -12 1464
XE853/PRB-SP O::lvasrjse)w e o (fo7llIER-FS -4 U E25 - UIETIRe LIEDy -l EsiE B e ars, e ucons £14.50 XE853 Thermistor (temperature sensor) complete with fixing putty £17.06
XES74-SP Mains Contactor PCB (for UCD47 only) £110.70 XE853/PRB-SP New screw-on Thermistor (for UCD47/S - 47UC01625 to 47UC01629) £14.50

38

All prices exclude VAT
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Zip spare parts price list

Instalap Boiling font components

INnstanta Sureflow

DTK2

D303/T/C-SP

D309/N-SP

XE877/HOT-SP

H/FF101-SP

H/FF102-SP

InstaTap Chilled Under Counter

Drip Tray Drian Kit

Chrome Cap

Rubber Button

Font Push Button PCB - hot

Aerator Adaptor

Water Spray (aerator)

Counter Top Boiler

Models | 1000-C, 1000-M, 1500POU & HSCT10DT

Model | UCCH1000

XE883
SOL25-SP

PR8-SP

InstaTap Chilled components

PCB

Solenoid Valve

Pressure Reduction Valve

£14.53
£24.96
E/TP15/B
£2.83
E/TP2/C-SP
£57.28
E/TP6/C-SP
£7.37 SR
XE650-SP
£13.38
D208-SP
XE851-SP
SOL9-SP
XETR7-SP
XETR6-SP
XE853

XE853/PRB-SP

£55.28 XETRS-SP
£3145 XENT00/W-SP
£3098 XEN200-SP
XEN225-SP
PRBI2/A
EEN15G-SP

EEN15G/N-SP

D309/N-SP

XE877/COLD-SP

H/FF101-SP

H/FF102-5P

40

Rubber Push-button

Font PCB

Aerator Adaptor

Aerator (water spray)

XENSG-SP
XE150G-SP
XE152-SP
£2.83 XTP1050/A
£57.28 ACC309/S-SP
£737 XWSH14-SP
£13.38 XTPA/1

All prices exclude VAT

Draw Off Tap

Chromed Tap Nut

Chromed Tap Extention

On/Off Switch

Nylon Foot complete with insert

Triac

Solenoid Valve

Over-Boil Cut-Out (for CBO1000 to CB02863 & CBO5129)

Over-Boil Cut-Out (for CB02863 to CB05128 & CB02833)

Thermistor complete with fixing putty

New screw-on Thermistor (for 1000-C, CB08591 to CB08640, CB09226, 1000-M, CBMO1621 onwards, AAT000-C,
AAC001765, 1500POU, POU04598 onwards)

Thermal Cut Out (element)

Rubber Element Washers

Element (for 1000-C & 1500POU)

Element (for 1000-M)

Probe Assembly (for Cb03793 - AAT000, AACO01180, AA1500, AAOQT850, Boilersense - CBBS00021, Aquaid -
CBAQO00021,1000-M, CBMO01495, from Nov 2014)

Tank Gasket (for 1500POU)

Tank Gasket (for 1500POU - 00001LZ, AA1500/G2 - AA02360)

Tank Gasket (for 1000-C & 1000-M)

PCB (for CB0O3793 - AA1000, AACO01180, AA1500, AA001850, Boilersense - CBBSO0021, Aquaid - CBAQO0021, models
from Nov 2014)

Tri Coloured LED

Upper Tap Assembly

Grey Silicone Inlet Pipe

Grey 'O’ Ring Tap Seal

Touch-Free Tap Adaptor Bracket

£66.73

£7.31

£20.23

£12.80

£1.75

£15.83

£26.75

£9.14

£11.50

£17.06

£14.50

£9.14

£1.38

£69.08

£69.08

£23.36

£28.03

£28.03

£21.00

£95.41

£1096

£35.70

£914

£2.63

£49.00
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Zip spare parts price list

Instanta Sureflow
Counter Top Boiler

- ‘- (]

Models | Filtered 1501F & 3001F

E/TPI5/B
E/TP2/C-SP
E/TP6/C-SP
XWSH14-SP

EC360/PS-SP
XEF401-SP
XEN200-SP
XENT00/W-SP
PRBI2/A
XETRS-SP

XETR7-SP

XETR6-SP

SOL21-SP
XEF400/A-SP
XE851-SP
XEB54-SP
ACC309/5-SP
EEN15G-SP
EENT5G/N-SP
EEN30G/N-SP
AQ35-SP

XE853

XE853/PRB-SP

XTP1050/A
E/TP3-SP
TP1001/L-SP
TP1007/N-SP
D208-SP
HOSES-SP

XTPA/1
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Draw Off Tap (excluding tap extension & nut)

Chromed Tap Nut

Chromed Tap Extension

Tap 'O’ Ring Seal

New style 1500/3000LCD Plastic Front Grey Strip complete with cap
New style 1500/3000LCD Display PCB Board

Element 3kw

Silicone Rubber Element Washers (black)

Water Sensing Probe - (3 per machine for YO3841 & FW013513)
Thermal Cut-Out (boil dry protection) - set at 115"

Safety Cut-Out (air vent) - set at 90"c

Dual Pole Safety Cut-Out Sensor - manual reset (for 1501F - Y02553 to Y04830, 3001F, from FW013293 to FW013652,
CTSI9F/6, 3001F/6, from CMOO0OT)

Water Inlet Solenoid Valve

PCB

Triac 3kwW

Triac 6kW (for CTSPI1H/4 - CPF410 only)

Grey Silicone Inlet Tube

Tank Gasket - 1501F

New size Tank Gasket (for CTS11F, CTS17F & CTS19F/6 - 00001YN, 0000TFL & 00001CM)
Tank Gasket (for 3001F)

Multi Purpose Filter replacement cartridge with grey label

Thermistor (temperature sensor) complete with fixing putty

New Thermistor - screw-on type (for 1501F - YO7647 to Y07698 & Y08104 on, 3001F, FWQ14308-09, FW014318 on, 1501F,
JLAO01057)

Upper Tap Handle Assembly

Spring Clip for Tap

Silicone Seat-Cup Washer — separate

ST/Steel Tap Spring — separate

Black Rubber Feet complete with insert

Food Quality Flexible Hose - %" BSP to %" Elbow

Touch-Free Tap Adaptor Bracket

£66.73

£7.31

£20.23

£2.63

£21.02

£60.85

£69.08

£1.38

£23.36

£9.14

£9.14

£11.50

£26.75

£94.40

£15.83

£24.44

£914

£2548

£0.00

£28.03

£62.00

£17.06

£14.50

£35.70

£3.35

£8.29

£6.01

£1.75

£2391

£49.00

INnstanta Sureflow

Slimline Counter Top Boiler

Models | SL13

XTP1050/A

E/TPIS/A

E/TP2/C-SP

E/TP6/C-SP

EC360/PS-SP

XEF401-SP

D208-SP

SOL9-SP

XETR7-SP

XETRS-SP

XEN100/W-SP

XEN200-SP

PRBI2/A

XEN13G-SP

XEF400/A-SP

XE851-SP

XWSH14-SP

ACC309/S-SP

XE853/PRB-SP

XE853

E/TP3-SP

TP100T/L-SP

TP1007/N-SP

HOSES-SP

XTPA/1

All prices exclude VAT

Upper Tap Handle Assembly

Draw Off Tap (excluding tap extension & nut)

Chromed Tap Nut

Chromed Tap Extension

New style 1500/3000LCD Plastic Front Grey Strip complete with cap

New Style 1500/3000LCD Display PCB Board

Nylon Foot & Insert

Water Inlet Solenoid Valve

Safety Cut-Out (air vent) - set at 90"c

Thermal Cut-Out - boil dry protection - set as 115"

Silicone Rubber Element Washers (blue)

Element 3kW

Water Sensing Probe - (3 per machine)

Tank Gasket

PCB

Triac 3kw

Tap 'O’ Ring Seal

Silicone Inlet Tube (grey)

Thermistor - screw in type (for SL-01151 onwards)

Thermistor (temperature sensor) complete with fixing putty

Spring Clip For Tap

Silicone Seat-Cup Washer — separate

ST/Steel Tap Spring — separate

Food Quality Flexible Hose - %" BSP To %" Elbow

Touch-Free Tap Adaptor Bracket

£35.70

£66.73

£7.31

£20.23

£21.02

£60.85

£1.75

£26.75

£9.14

£9.14

£1.38

£69.08

£23.36

£2515

£94.40

£15.83

£2.63

£9.14

£14.50

£17.06

£3.35

£8.29

£6.01

£2391

£49.00
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Zip spare parts price list

INnstanta Sureflow Touc
Counter Top Boiler

Models | DB500 & DB1000 (Manufactured from August 2016)

D309/N-SP

XEF403-SP

XEF404-SP

XETR7-SP

SELB38-SP

SOL24-Sp

SOL19/W-SP

PRB12/A

XENPB510-SP

XEN100/W-SP

XENT175-SP

SOL12-SP

XEF402/A-SP

XE851-SP

XETRS-SP

XE853

44

Rubber Push Button

Push Button PCB

Display PCB

Over-Boil Thermal Cut-out

Silicone Elbow

Hot Water Outlet Solenoid

Hot Water Solenoid Silicone Washer

Probe Assembly

Tank Gasket

Heating Element Washers

Heating Element

Cold Water Inlet Solenoid

Main Control PCB

Triac

Element Boil-Dry Thermal Cut-out

Thermistor complete with fixing putty

£2.83

£57.28

£6715

£9.14

£395

£52.64

£8.65

£2336

£18.51

£1.38

£69.07

£26.75

£100.17

£15.83

£914

£17.06

Instanta SureFlow Dual
Chamber Counter Top Boiler

Models | DC15

E/TP15/B

E/TP2/C-SP

E/TP6/C-SP

XWSH14-SP

XEF404-SP

XENT175/1.5-SP

XEN100/W-SP

PRB12/A

XETRS-SP

XETR7-SP

XEF402/A-SP

XE851-SP

XE853

ACC309/S-SP

AQ35-SP

All prices exclude VAT

Complete Draw-off Tap

Chromed Tap Nut

Chromed Tap Extension

Grey'O'Ring

Display PCB

Heating Element 1.5kwW

Silicone Element Washers

Probe Assembly

Thermal Cut-Out Boil-Dry

Thermal Cut-Out Over-Boil

PCB

Triac

Thermistor

Grey Silicone Water Inlet Pipe

Multi Purpose Filter replacement cartridge with grey label

£66.73

£7.31

£20.23

£2.63

£6715

£69.07

£1.38

£23.36

£9.14

£9.14

£100.17

£15.83

£17.06

£9.14

£62.00
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Zip spare parts price list

B —l
Instanta SureFlow Plus
Counter Top Boiler
XTP500 Complete Draw-Off Tap Assembly (including extension) £106.55
XWSH2-SP Tap Extension Sealing Washer (grey) £1.52
XEF501-SP PCB Display Board £81.26
ACC309/S-SP Internal Cold Water Feed Pipe £914
XEN200-SP Heater Element 3kwW £69.08
XEN225-SP Heater Element 2.25kW (for CTSP11H/4 - CPF410) £69.08
XEN100/W-SP Silicone Rubber Element Washers (black) £1.38
PRB12/A Water Level Probe Assby - (5 per machine) £23.36
XETR7-SP Safety Cut-Out - set at 90"c (for FJ010400, FA13091, FB09282, FRO10014, FQO100018) £914
XETRO-SP Dual Pole Safety Cut-Out - set at 90”c (for FKO09109 onwards, FDO09060 & FDO09070 onwards, FJ01060 to FJ010399, £11.50
FAQ12474 to FA13090, FBO09090 to FB09281)
XETRS-SP Boil-Dry Element Cut-Out - set at 120"c £914
SOL21-SP Cold Water Inlet Solenoid Valve £26.75
XEF500-SP PBC Control Board 138.64
XE851-SP Triac 3kw £15.83
XE854-SP Triac 6kW £24.44
XEN2G/N-SP Tank/Lid Gasket (for CPF-210/310 & 2100) £25.48
XEN4G/N-SP Tank/Lid Gasket (for CPF4100-3, 4100-6, 510 & 520) £30.11
XEN6G/N-SP Tank/Lid Gasket (for CPF6100-6) £3219
AQ35-SP Multi Purpose Filter replacement cartridge with grey label £62.00
XE853 Thermistor (temperature Sensor) complete with fixing putty £17.06
XEB53/PRB-SP New screw-on Thermistor (CPF4100-3 - FB009442 to FBO09451, FB0O09489 on, CPF4100-6 - FDO09348, CPF210 - £14.50
FJO13702, CPF2100 - FAO13702, CPF520-3 - FR10045, CPF520-6,- FSO10059, CPF410 - All, CPF510-3 - FQO10056)
XWSH14-SP Grey'O'Ring £2.63
XTP1050/A Upper Tap Handle Assembly £35.70
TP1001/L-SP Silicone Seat-Cup Tap Washer £8.29
TP1007/N-SP Stainless Steel Tap Spring £6.01
HOSES-SP Alternative Hose - %" Bsp Elbow to %" Bsp £2391
XTPA/1 Touch-Free Tap Adaptor Bracket £49.00
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Instanta SureFlow Plus
Touch Counter Top Boiler .
Models | DB2000 (Manufactured from April 2008)
SOL12-SP Cold Water Inlet Solenoid Valve £26.75
ACC309/S-SP Internal Cold Water Feed Pipe £9.14
XETR7-SP Safety Cut-Out - set at 90"c £914
SOL19-SP Dispense Valve £52.63
SOL19/W-SP Dispense Valve Silicone Sealing Washer £8.65
XETRS-SP Boil-Dry Element Cut-Out - set at 120"c £914
XEN100/W-SP Silicone Rubber Element Washers (blue) £138
XEN175-SP Heater Element 3kwW £69.07
PRB12/A Water Level Probe Assembly - (5 per machine) £23.36
XE853 Thermistor (temperature sensor) complete with fixing putty £17.06
XE851-SP Triac 3kw £15.83
XE865-SP Control PCB £303.62
XEN3G-SP Tank/Lid Gasket £24.50
XE871/KLH-SP PCB (top display board) £81.30
XE866-SP Push Button PCB £26.18
XEN622-SP Rubber Push Button £719
XE867-SP |-Button Connector £2218

All prices exclude VAT
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Zip spare parts price list

Instanta Sureflow High
Volume Counter Top Boiler

Instanta Sureflow High

Models | MOD18

TPM18-SP
XTP500
XTP1050/A
XTP1022-SP
SOL20-SP
XEN200-SP
XETRS-SP
FF850-SP
XEB855-SP
PRB1/S
XE854-SP
XE857-SP
PRB12/A
ACC309/S-SP
XETRI10-SP
E320-SP
XEN18G-SP
XE853

XE853/PRB-SP
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Complete Swivel Arm

Complete Tap (only available in burgundy)
Upper Tap Assembly (only available in burgundy)
Ball Valve

Double Solenoid Valve

Element

Element Safety Cut-Out

Main Control PCB

PCB 3-Phase

Probe Assembly (main operation)

Triac

Potentiometer (temperature adjustor)

Probe Assembly (overflow/cut-off)

Silicone Inlet Pipes

Over-Boil Thermal Cut-Out

Contactor Switch

Tank Gasket

Thermistor - stick on type (temperature sensor)

Thermistor - screw in type (temperature sensor for B1193)

FA 2 Volume Counter Top Boiler

-

Models | CT100, CT1000, CT200, CT300, CT2000, CT4000, CT6000, CT8000

£53.57 XTP500
£106.55 XTPI050/A
£35.70 TP1001/L-SP
o TPI007/N-SP
— XWSH2-SP
£69.08 PRBI12/A
coma XEN2G/N-SP
.06 XENAG/N-SP
r5900 XENGG/N-SP
XEN100/W-SP
£10.64
CTBV/2
£24.44
CTBV/4
£12.80
CTBV/6
£2336
XEN200-SP
£914
SoL12-SP
£20.03
ACC309/5-SP
£36336
XEB70/KLH-SP
£3495
XEB70/SC-SP
£1706
XE871/KLH-SP
£14.50

XE871/SC-SP
XE855-SP
XE851-SP
XE854-SP

XE853
XE853/PRB-SP
XETR7-SP
XETRS-SP

HOSES-SP

All prices exclude VAT

Complete Draw-off Tap Assembly (including extension)
Upper Tap Handle Assembly

Silicone Seat-cup Tap Washer

Stainless Steel Tap Spring

Tap Extension Sealing Washer — grey

Water Level Probe Assby - (5 per machine)

Tank/Lid Gasket (for CT-200/300 & 2000)

Tank/Lid Gasket (for CT4000-3 & 4000-6)

Tank/Lid Gasket (for CT6000-6, 6000-9, 8000-6 & 8000-9)
Silicone Rubber Element Washers (black)

Ball Valve complete with brass adaptor (for CT200, 200, Ct2000, 2000)
Ball Valve complete with brass adaptor (for CT4000)

Ball Valve complete with brass adaptor (for CT6000 & CT8000)
Heater Element 3kwW

Cold Water Inlet Solenoid Valve

Internal Cold Water Feed Pipe

PCB Control Board (March 2006 — Feb 2010)

PCB Control Board (March 2010 onwards)

PCB Display Board (March 2006 — Feb 2010)

PCB Display Board (March 2010 onwards)

PCB (3-phase for 6000-9 only)

Triac 3kwW

Triac 6kwW

Thermistor (temperature sensor) complete with fixing putty
Thermistor - screw in type

Safety Cut-Out - set at 90"c

Boil-Dry Element Cut-out - set at 120"c

Alternative Hose - %" BSP Elbow to %" BSP

£106.55

£35.70

£8.29

£6.01

£1.52

£23.36

£2548

£301

£3219

£1.38

£24.48

£24.48

£24.48

£69.08

£26.75

£9.14

£138.64

£138.64

£81.30

£81.30

£59.00

£15.83

£24.44

£17.06

£14.50

£9.14

£914

£2391
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Zip spare parts price list

Instanta SureFlow Boiling _ Instanta Counter Top Boiler e

Chilled Counter Top AL

Models | 1500/MK2 (Manufactured between July 1995 - October 1999, serial numbers W1700 to W6138)

Models | CH1000/MK3

XE650-SP Black On/Off Rocker Switch £12.80
XTP1050/A Upper Tap Handle Assembly £35.70
H/TP3001-SP Draw-Off Tap Assembly (new washer for 22619 onwards, request flat or domed end type) £2899
TP1001/L-SP Silicone Seat-Cup Tap Washer £8.29
TP1001-SP Silicone Seat-Cup Tap Washer (new washer for 22619 onwards, request flat or domed end type) £4.30
TP1007/N-SP ST/Steel Tap Spring £6.01
TP1007-SP ST/Steel Tap Spring £3.60
SOL9-SP Water Inlet Solenoid Valve £26.75
XE850-SP PCB complete with potentiometer £138.64
XESS]-SP Triac (after 2006) £15.83 XE851/L-SP Triac 3kW complete with leads £20.20
XE851/L-SP Alternative Triac with 3 leads (before 2006) £20.20 XE853 Thermistor (temperature sensor) £17.06
PR8-SP Water Pressure Regulator (for 1841 onwards) £3098 PRB1/A Probe Assembly - (2 per machine) £17.05
SOLo-A plisilie 60 Dl Sel anstl Vel 2677 ACC309/5-SP silicone Rubber Cold Water Feed Pipe £914
ACC309/S-SP Silicone Rubber Cold Water Feed Pipe £914
CH/U2-SP Complete Chiller Deck £389.84
PRB12/A Level Sensing Probe Assembly - (3 per machine) £23.36
XENT75-SP Heater Element 3kwW £69.07
XEN9G/N-SP Tank Lid Gasket (2008 - 2007 Gasket XEN9G) £15.55
XE853 Thermistor - main boiler (temperature sensor) £17.06
XE853/PRB-SP New Thermistor - screw-in type (temperature sensor for 22850 onwards) £14.50
XE857-SP Potentiometer (temperature adjustor) £12.80
XETR7-SP Safety Cut-Out - set at 90"c £914
AQ7-FILTER Separate Replacement Taste & Odour Cartridge £47.00
XE852-SP LED Light PCB £13.28
XETR5-SP Element Boil-Dry Cut-Out - set at 115*c £914
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All prices exclude VAT
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Zip spare parts price list

Instanta Counter Top Boiler

==
Models | 1500 & 3000 (Manufactured between 1999 - 2008, serial number W6138 onwards)

E/TP15/A Draw Off Tap (excluding tap extension & nut) £66.73
E/TP2/C-SP Chromed Tap Nut £7.31
E/TP4/C-SP Chromed Tap Extension (for W9386, 28/02/2002 onwards) £1946

XE650-SP On/Off Switch £12.80

XE851-SP Triac 3kW (after 2006) £15.83
XE851/L-SP Triac 3kW complete with leads (only before 2006 — not RoHS) £20.20

SOL9-SP Water Inlet Solenoid Valve £26.75

XETR7-SP Safety Cut-Out (air vent) - set at 90"c £914

XE853 Thermistor (tempreture sensor) complete with fixing putty £17.06

XETR5-SP Thermal Cut-Out - boil dry protection set at 115*c £914

XEN100/W-SP Silicone Rubber Element Washers (black) £1.38
XENT175-SP Element 3kW complete with hot-return £69.07
XEN100-SP Element 3kW (for up to W9386 - 1500 & W010251 - 3000, before March 2002) £69.07
PRB1/A Water Sensing Probe - (2 per machine) £17.05
EEN15G-SP Tank Gasket (for up to W9386 & W010251) £2548
EEN30G/N-SP Tank Gasket for 3000/3000LCD/3001F (after March 2002) £28.03
EEN30G-SP Tank Gasket for 3000 (before March 2002) £28.03
XE150G-SP PCB £95.41

XE152-SP Tri Coloured LED £10.96

TP1001/L-SP Silicone Seat-Cup Washer — separate £8.29
TP1007/N-SP ST/Steel Tap Spring — separate £6.01
XTP1050/A Upper Tap Assembly (only available in burgundy) £35.70
HOSES5-SP Food Quality Flexible Hose - %" BSP to %" Elbow £2391
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Instanta Counter Top Boiler

mE— "
Models | 1500LCD & 3000LCD (Manufactured from 2008)

E/TP15/A Draw Off Tap (excluding tap extension & nut) £66.73
XTP1050/A Upper Tap Assembly (for W9386 1500 - 3000, from W10251) £35.70
E/TP4/C-SP Chromed Tap Extension (for W9386, 28/02/2002 onwards ) £1946

E/TP3-SP Spring Clip For Tap £3.35
E/TP2/C-SP Chromed Tap Nut £7.31
TP1001/L-SP Silicone Seat-Cup Washer — separate £8.29

TP1007/N-SP ST/Steel Tap Spring — separate £6.01
XTP1050/A Upper Tap Assembly £35.70

XE851-SP Triac 3kW (after 2006) £15.83
XE851/L-SP Triac 3kwW complete with leads (only before 2006 — not RoHS) £20.20

SOL9-SP Water Inlet Solenoid Valve £26.75

XE853 Thermistor (temperature sensor) complete with fixing putty £17.06

XETRS-SP Thermal Cut-Out - boil dry protection set at 115" £914

XEN100/W-SP Silicone Rubber Element Washers (black) £138
XEN175-SP Element 3kW complete with hot-return £69.07
XEN100-SP Element 3kW (for up to W9386 - 1500 & W010251 - 3000, before March 2002) £69.07
PRB12/A Water Sensing Probe - (2 per machine, 3 probes for models from POU01690) £23.36
EEN15G-SP 1500 LCD Gasket £25.48
EEN30G/N-SP Tank Gasket -(for 3000/E after W9386 & W010251) £28.03
EEN30G-SP Tank Gasket - (for 3000/E before W9385) £28.03
XE150G-SP PCB £95.41

HOSES-SP Food Quality Flexible Hose - %" BSP To %" Elbow £2391
XE160A-SP New style 1500/3000 LCD Display PCB Board (LCD models, from W20163 & W011407) £60.85

XETR7-SP Safety Cut-Out (air vent) - set at 90"c £9.14

ACC309/S-SP Water Inlet Tube £9.14

All prices exclude VAT
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Zip spare parts price list

INnstanta Barister Pro

Models | WB2 & WB-2/6KW (3 & 6 models)

E280-SP

PRB2/A

PRB3/A

PRB4/A

SV202-SP

\V700/KIT

PRB8/A

XE851-SP

XE854-SP

H/FF387-SP

FF851-SP

FF850-SP

DAI105/A

TP8O1

TP8/S

DAI04/A

H/FF102-SP

TP8

PG11-SP

XEN400-SP

EN266N-SP

EN264N-SP

E270B-SP

SOL14-SP

NR52-SP
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Heater Element 3kW complete with gasket

Low Level Probe — Fastflow (yellow wire)

Low Level Probe — Supreme (yellow wire)

Overfill Probe (orange wire)

Safety Valve (25 PSI)

Anti-Vacuum Valve complete with copper washer & adaptor (replaces V600/kit)

Top Probe Assembly

Triac 3kwW

Triac 6kW (for PO7786 onwards, 2 required for XE851)

Flexible Wide-Bore Braided Pipe (connection from boiler to steam & water tap)

Safety 'Trip' PCB (models from Sept 1998)

PCB

Steam Dispense Arm Assembly (for N1311 & P1520 onwards, from 19/03/02 - includes all parts)

Upper Tap Assembly

Steam Tap

Complete Water Dispense Arm Assembly (includes aerator spray)

Water Spray (aerator)

Water Tap Complete

Pressure Gauge (2 Bar)

On/Off Switch

Override Pressure Switch (violet wires)

Mains Pressure Switch (orange wire)

Capillary Tube — for pressure switch

Solenoid Valve

Non-Return Valve

£65.47

£17.05

£17.05

£17.05

£72.47

£35.78

£17.05

£15.83

£24.44

£34.13

£39.26

£152.06

£68.17

£40.45

£11695

£70.29

£13.38

£11695

£62.63

£12.1

£38.17

£38.17

£17.35

£31.67

£26.32

INstanta Barister Pro

Models | WB2 & WB-2/6KW (3 & 6 models)

H/FF124/A-SP

SOLKITI

SOLKIT2

V103-SP

H/MS108-SP

H/FF108-SP

TP245-SP

TP1001/L-SP

TP702-SP

H/FF404/L-SP

H/FF128-SP

H/FF127-SP

H/FF125-SP

HOSES-SP

XE852-SP

EN264N/KIT

EN266N/KIT

EN264/6/KIT

All prices exclude VAT

Braided Inlet Hose (for NO7698 & P07871, after Jan 2017)

Complete Water Inlet Assembly (after Dec 2007)

Complete Water Inlet Assembly (before Dec 2007)

Red 'O’ Ring for tap stem

4-Hole Steam Nozzle

Alternative Multi-Hole Steam Nozzle complete with ball (for faster heating)

3/8 Phos Bronze Ball (for inside multi-hole nozzle)

Silicone Seat-Cup Tap Washer

ST/Steel High-Tension Spring

PTFE Sealing Washer for water dispense arm

13-Hole Boiler Top Plare Gasket (for NO7460 & P07619)

8-Hole Boiler Top Plate Gasket

M6 Boiler Top Bolts (grade A4 - 316l)

Flexible Food-grade Hose (3%” both ends)

Led Panel Assembly

Replacement Mains Pressure Stat (for boilers before N07536 & P07679)

Replacement Override Pressure Stat (for boilers before N07536 & P07679)

Both Replacement Pressure Stats (for boilers before N07536 & P07679)

£29.45

£216.30

£216.30

£2.28

£17.24

£17.34

£7.28

£8.29

£6.86

£2.30

£15.34

£14.14

£0.76

£2391

£13.28

£38.17

£38.17

£76.34
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Zip spare parts price list

¥

Culinare Sous Vide >y

Models | SVV12,SVV18

Product code Part description “

XE891-SP Display PCB £94.45
SVV190 Complete Display Assembly £168.00
XE890-SP Main PCB £37.80
XE851-SP Triac £15.83
XETRS5-SP Thermal Cut-Out £914
XETR9-SP Thermal Cut-Out (for SVCO11030 & SVD0O1051) £11.50
PRB1/A Probe Assembly £17.05
XEN100/W-SP Silicone Element Washer £1.38
SVV109/1.6-SP Element £6295
XE853 Thermistor (x2) £17.06

Culinare Plus Sous Vide

Models | (Manufactured from April 2008)

Product code Part description “

XE876-SP
XE851-SP
XETRS-SP
XETR9-SP
SVBII0-SP
PRBI2/A
PRBY/A
P300-SP
SVBI9O
XE875-SP
XEN100/W-SP
XEN200-SP
SV25RACK
SV38RACK

SVLID1/COMPLETE

Regeneration Water Bath

Main Control PCB
Triac 3kw

Boil-Dry Element Cut-Out - set at 120"c

Boil-Dry Element Cut-Out - set At 120"c (for SVAO1161 & SCBO1553)

Thermistor complete with nut and olive
Bottom Water Level Probe Assby

Top Water Level Probe Assby

Agitator Pump

Complete Display Box & PCB Assembly
Display PCB

Silicone Rubber Element Washers (blue)
Heater Element 3kw

Stainless Steel Food Rack (for SV25)
Stainless Steel Food Rack (for SV38)

Complete Lid Assembly complete with hinges

£138.46

£15.83

£914

£11.50

£58.07

£23.36

£21.04

£132.25

£314.50

£227.54

£1.38

£69.08

£4717

£52.42

£195.00

Model | RB38

“

XE890-SP
XE851-SP
XETR5-SP
PRB12/A
SWV190
XE891-SP
XEN100/W-SP

XEN200-SP

All prices exclude VAT

Main Control PCB
Traic

Element Cut-Out
Bottom Probe
Display PCB Assembly
Display PCB Only
Element Washers

Element

£37.80

£15.83

£914

£23.36

£168.00

£94.45

£1.38

£69.08
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